
~ ~~t

279F;d=S75 2

1

2

3

41

5 '~

6

7.
$ ~~

91

101~I

1 1

l~

13

14

15

16

17

~8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2?

28

MEI LIN TSAI
3456 Woodhill Circle
Diamond Bar, CA 91765
Telephone: (909) 576-7168
E-mail: sandratsaa25@,gmail.com

Plaintiff, in propria persona

ZQ13 ~E~ i S PM 2~ 40
{ :, ~ ~ _

~ .;..
Ftt; ;W'..c

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MEi LIN TSAI, an individual;
ALYSSIA HOGUE, an individual ,

Plaintiffs,

Case No. 2:17-cv-00216 ODW (C'rJSx}

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF
COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO
FED.R.CIV.P. 41(a)(1)(A)

vs.

3EUNESSE, LLC, a Florida limited
liability company; JEUNESSE, INC.,
a Florida Corp oration; KIM HUI; an
individual; RANDY RAY aka
OGALE RAY, an individual;
WENDY R. LEWIS, an individual;
JASON CARAMINS, an individual;
SCOTT A. LEWTS, an individual;
and DOES 1-100, inclusive,

Defendants.

Pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A), plaintiff MEI LIN TSAI ("Tsai"),

hereby dismisses the Complaint, and each aid every cause of action alleged therein,

without prejudice. This Notice is intended to only dismiss the Complaint to the

extent that it alleges claims on behalf of Tsai, and is not intended to affect, one way

or another, claims asserted on behalf of any other person or party.

DATED: February 14, 2017

MEI IN SAI
Plaintiff, in propria persona

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO FED.R_CIV.P. 41(a)(1)(A)

Case 2:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS   Document 25   Filed 02/15/17   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:212



PROOF OF SERVICE

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of
18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 1000 Wilshire Boulevard,
Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90017-2457.

On the date set forth below, I served the foregoing document described as:

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF COMPLAINT
PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P. 41(a)(1)(A)

on all other parties and/or their attorneys) of record to this action by placing the original
or a true copy thereof (as indicated) in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

BY MAIL I am readily familiar with the firm's business practice for collection and processing of
correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. The addresses shown on the
attached service list are the same as shown on the envelopes. The envelopes were placed
for deposit in the United States Postal Service at Buchalter in Los Angeles, California, on
February 15, 2017. The envelopes were sealed and placed for collection and mailing with first-
class prepaid postage on this date following ordinary business practices.

BY EMAIL On February 15, 2017, I caused the above-referenced document to be sent in
electronic PDF format as an attachment to an email addressed to the persons on whom such
document is to be served at the email addresses shown on the attached service list, as last given
by those persons or as obtained from an Internet website relating to such persons, and I did not
receive an email response upon sending such email indicating that such email was not delivered.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose
direction the service was made.

Executed on February 15, 2017, at Los Angeles, California.

~ ~~ "'~/

Kellie C. Brandon ~ '~ e ~ ~ ,

ignature)

BUCHALTER NEMER II BN Z~I9SLHHIVI

A PxorEss~oun~ Coavoaario~

LOS ANGELES

27952881_1.DOC PROOF OF SERVICE

Case 2:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS   Document 25   Filed 02/15/17   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:213



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
BUCHALTER NEMER
n eROFsss~o N„~ coa~ok~r~o~ '

Los ANce~Es
27952881_1.DOC

SERVICE LIST.

Blake J Lindemann
Po Satia Waghalter
Lindemann Law Firm
433 North Camden Drive 4th Floor
Beverly Hills, CA 90210
Email: Blake lawbl.com

po@c im aw.com

Jeffrey S Jacobson
Kelley Drye and Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10178
Email: iiacobsonC«~Ke1levDrve.com

Lee S Brenner
Kenneth David Kronstadt
Kelley Drye and Warren LLP
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard 23rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4008
Email: Ibrenner kelle dr e.com

ronsta tC«~ e ey rye.com

BN 27952881v1

PROOF OF SERVICE

2

Case 2:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS   Document 25   Filed 02/15/17   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:214


