Case 2	:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS Document 25	Filed 02/15/17 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:212			
		FILED			
1	MEI LIN TSAI 3456 Woodhill Circle	, ,			
2	Diamond Bar, CA 91765 Telephone: (909) 576-7168	2017 FEB 15 PM 2: 40			
3	E-mail: sandratsai25@gmail.com	CULTED IS THE COUNT			
4	Plaintiff, in propria persona	EENTRAL BIST OF CALIF.			
5		s H			
6					
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
9	MELLINITS AL on individual				
10	MEI LIN TSAI, an individual; ALYSSIA HOGUE, an individual,	Case No. 2:17-cv-00216 ODW (GJSx)			
11	Plaintiffs,) NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF) COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO			
12	VS.	FED.R.CIV.P. 41(a)(1)(A)			
13	JEUNESSE, LLC, a Florida limited	}			
14	JEUNESSE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company; JEUNESSE, INC., a Florida Corporation; KIM HUI; an individual; RANDY RAY aka	}			
15	OGALE RAY, an individual;	}			
16	OGALE RAY, an individual; WENDY R. LEWIS, an individual; JASON CARAMINS, an individual;	}			
17	SCOTT A. LEWIS, an individual:	}			
18	Defendants.	}			
19		_)			
20	Pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A), plaintiff MEI LIN TSAI ("Tsai"),				
21	hereby dismisses the Complaint, and each and every cause of action alleged therein,				
22	without prejudice. This Notice is intended to only dismiss the Complaint to the				
23	extent that it alleges claims on behalf of Tsai, and is not intended to affect, one way				
24	or another, claims asserted on behalf of any other person or party.				
25	DATED: February 14, 2017				
26	1.17 /	-1			
27	MELLIN TSAL				
28	Plaintiff, in prop	oria persona			

Case 2	:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS Document 25 Filed 02/15/17 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:213				
1	PROOF OF SERVICE				
2	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90017-2457.				
3					
4	On the date set forth below, I served the foregoing document described as:				
5	 PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P. 41(a)(1)(A) on all other parties and/or their attorney(s) of record to this action by placing the original or a true copy thereof (as indicated) in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: 				
6					
7 8					
8 9					
10					
11	<u>BY MAIL</u> I am readily familiar with the firm's business practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. The addresses shown on the				
12	attached service list are the same as shown on the envelopes. The envelopes were placed				
13	February 15, 2017. The envelopes were sealed and placed for collection and mailing with first- class prepaid postage on this date following ordinary business practices.				
14					
15	document is to be served at the email addresses shown on the attached service list, as last given by those persons or as obtained from an internet website relating to such persons, and I did not receive an email response upon sending such email indicating that such email was not delivered.				
16					
17					
18	direction the service was made. Executed on February 15, 2017, at Los Angeles, California.				
. 19					
20	VIAD I				
21	Kellie C. Brandon Agy 15 Dr.				
22	(Signature)				
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
BUCHALTER NEMER	BN 27952881v1				
Los Angeles 27952881_1.DOC	PROOF OF SERVICE				

Case	2:17-cv-00216-ODW-GJS Document 25 Filed 02/15/17	Page 3 of 3	Page ID #:214
1	SERVICE LIST		
2	Blake J Lindemann		
3	Po Satia Waghalter Lindemann Law Firm		
4	433 North Camden Drive 4th Floor		
5	Beverly Hills, CA 90210 Email: <u>blake@lawbl.com</u> po@chhimlaw.com		
6	Jeffrey S Jacobson Kelley Drye and Warren LLP 101 Park Avenue		
7	101 Park Avenue		
8	New York, NY 10178 <u>Email</u> : <i>jjacobson@KelleyDrye.com</i>		
9	Lee S Brenner		
10	Kenneth David Kronstadt Kelley Drye and Warren LLP 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard 23rd Floor		
11	10100 Santa Monica Boulevard 23rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4008		
12	Los Angeles, CA 90067-4008 <u>Email</u> : <u>lbrenner@kelleydrye.com</u> 2 <u>kkronstadt@kelleydrye.com</u>		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
. 19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
BUCHALTER NEMER	BN 27952881v1		
LOS ANGELES 27952881_1.DOC	PROOF OF SERVICE		

2